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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose construction of cement shed and elevation of platform at Mallawa and Madhoganj railway stations, providing basic amenities, rest house etc. at Arwal railway station which is located near world famous Madarsa and re-opening of the crossing No.43 at distance of 3 kilometers from Shivrajpur railway station; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) & (b) Mallanwan and Madhoganj stations are "E" Category stations where platform shelters and rail level platforms have been provided, as per norms. There is no station named Arwal. At present, Shivrajpur railway station does not exist. Hence, re-opening of level crossing No.43 at a distance of 3 Kms from Shivrajpur railway station does not arise.
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